N83003 3/9/95 PA44-180T S/N 44-8107018 Hobbs 1015.2 Heater Hobbs 111.2 TT 394.3

\* Completed annual inspection on aircraft

\* Serviced battery & checked electricl system

\* Performed retraction check landing gear \* C/W AD 94-13-11 main landing gear trunion due every 100 hrs

\* C/W AD 94-14-14 nose gear bolt

\* ELT due 9-95

\* Pitot-static check due 10-95

\* AD 87-7-30 Heater decay test 10-95

\* Replaced prop gov. flex cover at gov. arm (both engines)

\* Controls inspected & lubed

\* Checked AD's thru 95-04M

\* WO #2071 on file

CERTIFY THAT THIS and BEEN INSPECTED IN ACCORDANCE ND IS DETERMINED TO BE IN AN AIRWORTHY MULTIUM

QUEST AVIATION, INC. ABERDEEN, SOUTH DAKOTA F. A. A. Appd. Repair Station OWSR108N One Valile

PA44-180T S/N 44-8107018 7/27/98 H6885 10386 AL+ HEATER 40885 III. 2 ARS

\*Completed Annual Inspection on airframe

- \*Installed new R/H fuel indicator P/N 86746-002
- \*Installed new ELT battery & tested ELT in
- accordance with FAR 91.207D. ELT battery due 06-00
- \*Serviced battery & epoxied battery box lip
- \*Complied with AD 96-20-07 on combustion heater due at 07-00 or 211.2 hrs Heater Hobbs
- \*Removed oxygen tank for hydrostatic test next due in 5 yrs from date on tank
- \*Retraction tested LDG & serviced main struts
- \*Installed new battery drain bracket & hoses
- \*Installed adel clamp & spiral wrap on battery cable
- \*Complied with all AD's thru 7-13-98 CD ROM

I certify this airframe has been inspected in accordance with an Annual Inspection & found to be in an airworthy condition. Pitot-static & transponder tests past due, not approved for IFR until tests completed.

John Sonstegard

471387320TA

Certificate No

Date	Test	ER PRESSURE			55	22	aintenance
	PT (ft)	Indicator Readings at + 25° C	Test PT (ft)	Indicator Readings at + 25° C	Test PT (ft)	Indicator Readings at + 25° C	
	- 1000	- 20	8,000	-40	30,000		
TC TI	00	- 26	10,000	-40	32,000		pring and
wer	500	- 0-	12,000	- 30	35,000		91.411 have
Ap	1000	~ 26	14,000	- 20	40,000		e le ted to
ans	1500	- 5	15,000		45,000		-12-00
1	2000	- 36	16,000	- 40	50,000		nua
2	3000	- 30	18,000	- 20	55,000		411
of t	4000	- 35	20,000	- 20	60,000		6-12-0
/0	5000		22,000	- 35	70,000		
r	6000	-40	25,000	- 30	80,000		
Aviation, een, SD. ied Repair			Para (c) Signature	Integrated System		Station No. OW5R10	ate 672-
					111	/	
				ation, Inc.	0		
			Aberdeen, Certified R				

- \* C/W annual inspection IAW PA 44-180T inspection guide.
- \* Replaced ELT battery with new. Next due 7-2002. ELT tested IAW FAR 91.207(D).
- \* Installed capacity label's on both fuel tank filler opening's.
- \* Replaced both main gear door pin's with new.
- \* Replaced P/N 38149-04 flasher for landing gear warning horn.
- \* Gear retraction and emergency extension completed.
- \* Replaced heated pitot head P/N 96392-07 with new.
- \* Replaced broken static wick on RH stabilator with new 494-678.
- \* AD listing updated thru CD-ROM 5-29-00.
- \* C/W AD 96-20-07 on heater pressure decay test. Next due 7-2002 or 211.2 heater hub's.
- \* Serviced oxygen system to 1500 PSI.
- \* Work order 3270 on file this station.

HAS BEEN INSPECTED IN ACCORDANCE INSPECTION AND IS DETERMINED TO BE IN AN AIRWORTHY

QUEST AVIATION, INC.

ABERDEEN, SOUTH DAKOTA

F. A. A. Appd. Repair Station OW5R103N

Kevin Braun

Registration No.

Certificate N

Date	Aircra	ft Time	Recorder	Mainter		
Date	This Date	Total	Reading	Maintena		
	Brought Forward			2.3		
10-24-2000		1069 Vio Hobbs	,	Removed Turnetslip		
	· ·			Overhauled Egro Pt# 1		
9				Aircraft Instruments		
			8			
Total To Carry Forward		The same and				

Registration	No.	
3		

and Remarks	Signature	Certificate No.
PT# 1394T100 (72) SN 807-401 Tostolled		
100 (54) SH 7912-531 From Midwest		
23/23 24/36, OPS Check goods	DodQwale	A+P 503-96-7775

12-18-01	N83003	ACTT 1078.4	DG	
HOBBS 1078.4		leater HOBBS 113.0	Mai	ntenance
	2		+ 5/9/03 1080.5 Ho	
Gear retraction and eme	ergency extension con rick on Left flap with n	ew P/N 494-678.	AMERICAN INSPECTED FOR 1	Erry
* AD Listing updated thro  * Replaced both Left and	right vacuum filters v heater spark plug, he	vith new P/N B3-5-1. eater function and leak check ok	Elikar Farm Rossero 50	10
* Work Order # 3739 OII	A -	POCRAFT	ADENTEN SD.	-7213
	ERMINED TO BE !	ACCORDANCE INSPECTION IN AN AIRWORTHY	Kein Bearn AP50389718	29
OUE	ST AVIATION	. INC.		
ARE	ROFEN, SOUTH	DAKOTA		
F. A. A. A	oppd. Repair State	ion OW5R108N		
	00	1.		
197	X Can	2276		
AIP	50346	1119		
Carry Forward				

	Registration No		
	5-28-03 N83003 ACTT 1081.1 HOBBS 1081.1 Heater HOBBS 113.0	е	Certificate No.
tenance	5-20 00		
	*Complied with annual inspection IAW PA-44-180T inspection guide.  *Complied with annual inspection IAW PA-44-180T inspection guide.  Description of the state of		
35	* Inspected and tested ELT I was a version completed.		ZANA A
ay	* Placarded oxygen system and the procesure decay testing IAW section III paragraph		
70	* Installed new brake disc of Figure 1		
	* Repacked all wheel bearings.  * Complied with AD 80-25-07 R1 by visual inspection on oil cooler. Due at prelingin.  * Complied with AD 80-25-07 R1 by visual inspection on oil cooler. Due at prelingin.		
	* Work Order # 4157 on the at this series		
	I CERTIFY THAT THIS AND LEAST AVIATION, INC.  WITH NOTE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE		
	AND IS DETERMINED TO BE IN AN AIRWORTH ABERDEEN, SOUTH DAKOTA  CONDITION.  ABERDEEN, SOUTH DAKOTA  CONDITION.		
	AND IS DETERMINED TO BE IN AN AUTO- CONDITION.  ABERDEEN, SOUTH DAKUTA  ABERDEEN, SOUTH DAKUTA  F. A. A. Appd. Rapair Station OW5R108N  Kein Brown		

10/2003	Aircrat This Date rought orward	Total  1088 HOLES  QUESTION	Reading	REMOVED VACUUM PUMP PIN DIICC, S PIN DIICC, SIN DS C OGI. PUMP O
10/2003	- mg	Ouest		P/N 211CC, S/N 25 COGI. PUMP S
10/2003	X	Quest	<u> </u>	P/N 211CC, S/N 25 COGI. PUMP S
110/2003	*	Quest	+	CDC ONVSD108N
INSPI IN FA NO. 1	PECTED AND MEET AR 91.413 AND FAR 1 MODEL KT76A	S/N 22144 S/N N/A	AVE BEEN I CE CONTAINED 91.4 THE	THWY 12 ABERDEEN, SD 57401 FAA CRS OW5R108N  RTIFY THAT THE ALTIMETER (S), ALT. REPORTING STATIC SYSTEM TEST REQUIRED BY FAR PART 1 AND FAR 43 APPENDIX (E) HAVE BEEN PERFORMED. ALTIMETER (S) WERE TESTED TO:  1 30,000 FEET ON DATE 11-1-2006  DEL 59349AD-1 S/N V236
	CODER AR 500  ME AIRCRAFT AND/FEDERAL	OR COMPONENT IDENT AVIATION REGULATION DETAILS O WORK ORI	м	5 DATE 11-1-2006

Registration No.\_\_\_\_

and F	Remarks				Sign	nature	Certificate No
967. 4 AERO	EN STATIED OF	VERHAULED PUN VES ENC. L	10 AIR	KCRNE 6437.	Alx	in	AP504032333
		ER SCALE ERROR		1	1-2006		
	Nomenclatu ALTIMETE	re 59349AD-1 IR PRESSURE		SERIAL NO.	V236		
	Test PT (ft)	Indicator Readings at +25* C	Test PT (ft)	Indicator Readings at +25* C	Test PT (ft)	Indicator Readings at +25* C	
	-1000	-10	6,000	-20	22,000	+110	
	0	-10	8,000	+20	25,000	+100	
	500	+20	10,000	+40	30,000	+120	
	1,000	+10	12,000	+60	35,000		
	1,500	+25	14,000	+60	40,000		
	2,000	+30	16,000	+90	45,000		
	3,000	+20	18,000	+90	50,000		
	4,000	+10	20,000	+120			

Quest AVIATION, INC.

11-1-2006

#### N83003

PA44-180T

S/N 44-8107018

HOUR METER 1091.7

**TOTAL TIME 1091.7** 

**HEATER HOBBS 113.2** 

- Completed and Annual inspection in accordance with Pipers inspection guide
- AD 80-04-03 R2 complied with by installation of the Aero Shell 15W50 at the oil change
- AD 80-25-07 R1 on the oil cooler complied with by visual inspection
- AD 94-13-11 on the main landing gear trunnion complied with by dye-penetrant inspect
- AD 2003-13-17 on the propeller is N/A, never returned to service by T and W Propellers, Inc. of Chino, CA,
- AD 2004-21-05 on heater complied with by pressure decay test and testing of the pressure switch
- AD 2004-25-16 on the fuel pressure regulator / shut off valve complied with by visual inspection
- AD 2005-12-06 on the impulse coupling is N/A by engine model
- AD 2005-14-11 on the propeller is N/A, never returned to service by Southern California Propeller
- AD 2005-15-10 on the heater fuel pump is N/A by fuel pump model and P/N
- ELT batteries P/N 00-10-009 Rev. C replaced with new dated 9-2008
- ELT tested in accordance with FAR 91.207 (d)
- Installed new static wick on the right inboard aileron P/N SW 10-96
- Installed new vacuum pump on the right engine P/N 212CW S/N 119111
- Serviced brake reservoir, brakes and wheels inspected
- Replaced the vacuum relief filter's P/N B-3-5-1
- Replaced the forward vertical fin fairing P/N GF78913-04
- Installed storm window warning placard P/N 69669-141
- Up dated the POH from revision 10 to 12

Inspection Maintenance Release:	I certify that this	craft has been hspec	sed in accord	dance with <u>Annual</u> inspect	ion and was determined	to be airworthy. Details on fil	le at this agency or
Inspection Maintenance Release: Order # 4775_Signed Mark Lehri	kamp	in hely		for CRS # OW5R108N	4440 East Hwy 12	Aberdeen, South Dakota	Phone (605) 22
Corry Forward 188	/						

Registration No.\_\_\_\_

and Remarks		Signature	Certificate No.
9-08-09	How Meter 1095.3	total Time	1095.3
Completed	annual inspection o	n augrome	- array
enspected	inverselever with &	at 43 par D	creepya
enspective	Genile - Removed all	l enspection	penes
inspect a	enfront and lutice re	splaced el	Bertier
Dere og	and Oct 2011 - compl	On Daniel	com
Part D 92	suitel operation of	mornally.	out This
	check gen operated		
lime +	specific in vespection	and was determine my condition, keen	a child change that the co
	SO DIN THE CO.	TAS0372539	14

	Aircra	ft Time	Recorder	Maintenance
Date	This Date	Total	Reading	
6/4/16	Brought Forward →	1098.4	TT	
Con	plete	airfran	na in	spection done using
6.	ju nis	section	manu	el 4 guide o Removed
all	paper	or Cor	ies at .	lubal pully + coffe
ct.	James Ta	ne. R	eplaced	ELT Bootlevi due
ELT 12	1160	retro	ected 9	ear and worked OK
at	this tim	eo al	HD:	Compliant
at	is Time	- 2	certify	this assicant has
be	en inske	relal # 13	W and	is determine airworthy
	Sach	Jone 1	382673	IFF
Total To Carry Forward				

Registration No.\_\_\_\_

and Remarks	Signature	Certificate No.
5/10/18 11016 TT		N-he-
Complete airfram in	rejustición a	senz
Bijan inspectión mas		
Demovel all impection	cover luke	l all
- pullings & caller at the	time , next	aced
5/18-EL+ Battery. all AI	5 Complich	with
at the time & cui	tify the a	weeft
han been inspected IA	w and is de	tamuel
to be anivoley. Jack	Janu 1382	72 IH

Date	Airci	aft Time	Recorder		
	This Date	Total	Reading		Maintenance
9-24-1	Brought → Forward	1109.9		The Court American	1.
L	osbook	Ended	. Th	is Date	
	4 03	Ended Boyle	34,	is Date 07231A	•
		/			
		0,0			1
Way -					
				,	
otal To arry Forward				The state of the s	

	-24-2019			N83003	Tach 1109.9	A 1 11
P	iper PA-44-1	180T			ACTT 1109.9	
S	/N 44-810701					
*	Completed a 10	00hr / Annual inspection	on IAW Piper PA-	44-180T inspection gu	ide.	
*		3-11 by inspection of N				
*				ing IAW Piper service		
*	C/W AD 2004-	25-16 R1 Fuel regulat	or shutoff inspect	ion. Next Due: 1209.9	1 acn / 9-30-2020.	PRK
C *	C/W AD 04-21	-05 by visual inspection	on and pressure de	tension cable mod kit	9.9 Tach or 9-30-2021.	
FC *	Replaced both	induction air filters RA	-3505 inspected	screen and housing. No	ext Due: 1309.9 or 9-30-2020 or 50% coverage.	
2000		on this date for repair.	i 5505, mspected	sereen and nearing, in		
*	Installed new c	entral gyro filter P/N A	AD9-18-1. Next	due 1609.9 or 9-30-20	20.	
- *	Installed new c	abin heater pressure sv	vitch P/N 94E42-	3.		
*		RH MLG down lock sp		57202 <b>-</b> 000.	Samuel	
*		ear up warning horn P				
*	Oxygen tank h	ydrostatically tested in	July 2019. Next	lue 7-31-2024.	Control to the feet of the state of the stat	
		iis Aircraft has bee	en inspected 17	Aw an Annual Ins	pection and found to be in airworthy	
C	ondition.	nı				
	-2h	Me				
Z	ach Boyle - S	South Dakota State	e University			
A	&P34207231	IA .				
				N(02002	Tach 1109.9	
1 5	0-3-2019			N83003		
	iper PA-44-1				ACTT 1109.9	
S	/N 44-81070	18				
*	Installed new A	Artex 406 ELT 1000 B	eacon P/N 8201 S	/N 251-15906 and batte	ery, Next due January 2026. Secured ELT in new	
		t P/N 8303 S/N 383560	0-047. Installed no	ew provided antenna P/	N 110-773 S/N 383406-021. (See 8130s) Ops check	
	good.	OF ELT.	D 10 21 20	20		
*		207 ELT inspection. No	ext Due: 10-31-20	120.		
1000	-3h	MIL				
1000	하다 하나 아니라 하는 것이 없는데 없다.	South Dakota Stat	e University			
A	&P34207231	IA				
/	Model	United	S/N \	/263	THE PEROPETING AND	
	Anna Anna Anna Anna Anna		-	A. C. Sarana and A. C.	THE ALTIMETER (S), ALT. REPORTING AND	.,
	ALTIMET	ER CORRECTIO	N CARD N	83003		N
	-1000	-1,000	10000	10,000	ED. THE ALTIMETER (S) WERE TESTED TO	
	0	0	12000	12,000	5,000 FEET ON DATE 10/9/2019	
			14000	14,000	/236	
	500	510		The same of the sa	N/A FEET ON DATE N/A	
	1000	1,000	16000	16,000	N/A	
	1500	1,500	18000	17,990	IVA	
	2000	2,000	20000	19,990	- 8	
	3000	3,000	22000	21,990		
		///// / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /	25000	24,980	1	
	4000	4,000		24,900	- SE	
	6000	6,000	30000		PECTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH CURRENT	
	8000	8,000	35000		OR RETURN TO SERVICE.	-
	DATE:	10/9/2019	TECH:	ES	7	
	D/ (TE.	10/0/2010			/0/2010	
					/9/2019	
		ore.	VN			
				Satnan Avionic	S	
				Sioux Falls SD 57	104	
	2			FAA CRS#2SNR2	24B	
				1721011		_
0-1	5-2019			N83003	Tach 1112.0 —	
	r PA-44-180	Т			ACTT 1112.0	
	44-8107018	•				
5/1 <b>4</b>	stalled serviceah	le Sky-tec starter P/N	149-NI Ons chec	k good		
N	100	ic sky tee starter 1714	or o	. 5	_	-
14	W S	r Couth Dalrata	State Universi	tv	N .	
		r – South Dakota S	state Offiversi	Ly	_	
A&I	P3813568					
10-1	8-2019			N83003	Tach 1112.0 —	
	er PA-44-180	Т			ACTT 1112.0	
3710	44-8107018	1000				
9/1V	rated new Conc	orde hattery P/N P/C2	SAXC Next can	acity test due 10-31-20	21.	
	Saled new Cond	orde battery P/IN KUS.	orize, ment capa	icity itsi uut 10-51-20		
		L Dolorto Curt II	uda saus les s			
		ith Dakota State U	inversity			
A&I	P3420723IA				I I I WATER TO THE TENTON OF T	
			IUIAL -	ANNT FUNWAND	TONEXTRAGE	

Altimete Static

rensponde

ELT Batkey

Armuel Insp.

	11-20-20 Piper PA S/N 44-81 * Removed	-44-180T 107018 I tach indicator for repair	r by PSI. Installed repa	N83003 nired tach P/N 7803:	5-0181 S/N C701135. (	ACTT 111	18.5 18.5		
Date	Arman Mazumdar – South Dakota State University A&P3813568								
FORWARD	with aviato	44-180T 07018 oxygen tank with overhau ors oxygen. Ops and leak of Market e – South Dakota St	check good.	N83003 by Aerospace Turbi	ne Rotables Inc. P/N 80	Tach 1118 ACTT 1118 00114-04 S/N 6535. Filled ta	8.5		
	12-4-2019 N83003 Tach 1 Piper PA-44-180T ACTT 1 S/N 44-8107018  * Removed and installed overhauled manifold pressure gauge from Kelley Instruments, Inc P/N IU028-002-31S S/N 18402.  August Mazumdar – South Dakota State University A&P3813568						8.5 8.5		
	HYC5005 S	7018 Inding gear pump for exc I/N AH-9936 (see 8130).  — South Dakota Sta		N83003 nauled landing gear	pump from Aerospace	Tach 1119. ACTT 1119. Turbine Rotables Inc. P/N	188		
		Airframe Log  Satnan Avionics  Joe Foss Field  Sioux Falls SD							
	DATE 1/24/20	MAKE/MODEL PIPER PA44-180T	HOUR METER	TOTAL TIME	REGISTRATION N83003	SERIAL NUMBER 44-8107018			
	2. MAINT in accord	43 App E on Altimeter United S/N V236, transponder GTX345 S/N 3EG422731 and Encoder GAE12 S/N 3T6014482. System checked good to 25,000 feet.  MAINTENANCE RELEASE: The aircraft and/or component identified were repaired and inspected in accordance with current federal aviation regulations and is approved for return to service. Details are on file at this agency. W.O.# 2899  Signed							
			AL THIS PAGE	National Guard  D TO NEXT PAGE	11/2/17/00/2000	Falls, SD 57104			

1000 0 0 51 500 1,0 1000 1,0 1500 2,0 2000 2,0 3000 3,0 4000 6,0 NS. 6000	14000 10 16000 16000 1500 20000 1,000 22000 1,000 2500 1,000 3000 1,000 3000 1,000 3000 1,000 3000	16,000 17,990 0 19,980 0 21,940 00 24,920	IE ALTIMETER (S), ALT. REPOR REQUIRED BY FAR PART 91.411 THE ALTIMETER (S) WERE TESTE FEET ON DATE FEET ON DATE	HAVE BEEN	PRK	Altime
8000 T DATE: 1/	123/2020	MAINTENANCE DEL FASI	ECTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH C	URRENT		Altimet Station Transpord
PEDLICA	DETAILS	ON FILE AT THIS AGENCY	3/2020			Innspe
2-26-2020 Piper PA-44-180T S/N 44-8107018 * Installed new nose landing gea * Installed new nose gear shimn * Performed gear swing. All che Zach Boyle – South Dakot A&P3420723IA	my dampener P/N 86636- lecks good.	N83003 03. -002.	Tach ACTT	1120.2		
5-21-2020 Piper PA-44-180T S/N 44-8107018 * A.D. 2013-02-13 C/W by vist Tach/TTAL-on 5-31-2027 Zach Boyle – South Dako A&P34207231A		N83003 cement of both turnbuckle bodi	Tach ACTT dies P/N MS21251B5S. Next due 31	1122.4 Г 1122.4		
10-26-2020 Piper PA-44-180T S/N 44-8107018 * Completed a 100hr / Annual * C/W AD 94-13-11 by inspec * C/W AD 2004-25-16 R1 Fu	ection of MLG trunnion. N	ection. Next Due: 1232.4 Tacl	th or 10-31-2021.	T 1132.4		
* Replaced both induction air  * C/W FAR 91.207 ELT inspe  * Installed new CO detector P.  * C/W Service Bulletin No. 11  due 1632.4 Tach.  * Installed new EGT indicator  I certify that this Aircraft	filters BA-3505, inspected fection. Next Due: 10-31- P/N 09-35601. Next due I 156 by inspection of noscor P/N 46125 S/N 270321.	ed screen and housing. Next D -2021. 10-31-2021. e gear drag link bushing and re . Ops check good.	Due: 1332.4 or 10-31-2021 or 50% eplacement of the bolt P/N NAS464 tion and found to be in airwo	P4-27. Next		Annua Insp.
Zach Boyle – South Dake A&P3420723IA	ota State University					
12-22-2020 Piper PA-44-180T S/N 44-8107018		N83003	Tach ACT	A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR		

	4-15-2021 Piper PA-44-180T S/N 44-8107018	N83003	Tach 1235.9 ACTT 1235.9
Date CARRIEL FORWARD	* C/W AD 94-13-11 by * C/W AD 2004-25-16 * C/W FAR 91.207 EL * Replaced all fuel and * C/W Service Bulletin due 1735.9 Tach. * Replaced both nacell * Serviced left strut wi	No. 1156 by inspection of nose gear drag link bushing and replacement of the bolts: tips with fiberglass tips, P/N GF86298-02B.	
		rcraft has been inspected IAW an Annual Inspection and found to Dakota State University	be in airworthy
	A&P3420723IA	Dakota State University	
		A FEW MARKET AND A STATE OF THE	
-			
			500
			121-121
		SUB-TOTAL THIS PAGE	
		TOTAL - CARRY FORWARD TO NEXT PAGE	